
EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Driver: Pete Gerbez Trophy plus award; Co-Driver Colin Willets Trophy plus award

1 1 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 Ford Fiesta 0:42:02 1

Best Two Wheel Drive under 1400cc

1 207 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:48:25 23

Best Two Wheel Drive over 1400cc

1 201 Joe Price/Chris Brooks B11 Ford Escort RS 0:45:33 10

Class RF1.4

1 284 Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 Seat Arosa 0:54:23 67

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class RF2.0

1 293 Guy Butler/Steven Brown RF2.0 Toyota Corolla T Sport 0:56:37 82

2 297 Matthew Baddeley/Yan Griffiths RF2.0 Toyota Corolla T Sport 0:58:31 1:54 85

Class 1400S

1 244 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S Ford Ka 0:50:20 41

2 253 Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:51 0:31 45

Class 1400C

1 274 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C MG ZR 0:55:02 74

2 282 Mathew Evans/Dan Evans 1400C Peugeot 205 0:55:55 0:53 78

Class N3

1 222 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:23 42

2 236 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 Ford Fiesta 0:50:24 0:01 44

Class NR4

1 10 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:20 6

2 15 Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:20 1:00 8

Class B10

1 202 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:12 15

2 307 Sacha Kakad/Jamie Edwards B10 Peugeot 208 R2 0:47:49 0:37 20

Class B11

1 215 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:24 17

2 203 Max Utting/Mike Ainsworth B11 Ford Fiesta ST MAX 0:47:34 0:10 18

Class B12

1 220 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 BMW 325 0:48:40 25

2 223 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop B12 BMW Compact 0:48:51 0:11 26

Class B13

1 7 Dylan Davies/Llion 'Tractor' Williams B13 Subaru Impreza 0:44:19 5

2 19 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:17 0:58 7

Class B14

1 2 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:32 2

2 3 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:07 0:35 3

Class H1/2

1 224 Barry Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 Hillman Avenger 0:49:00 27

2 229 David Lloyd Roberts/Iwan Jones H1/2 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:40 0:40 35

Class H3

1 214 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 Ford Escort RS 0:48:23 22

2 213 Theo Bengry/Les Forsbrook H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:32 0:09 24
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class H4

1 237 Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:51:14 47

Best 60 & Worcs MC Crew

1 279 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 Honda Civic 0:54:44 72

"Spirit of the Rally"

272 - Dave Harris
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:42:02 0:42:02

2 2 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:32 0:42:32 0:30 

3 3 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:07 0:43:07 1:05 

4 6 Martyn England/Dawn England B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:43:58 0:43:58 1:56 

5 7 Dylan Davies/Llion 'Tractor' Williams B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:19 0:44:19 2:17 

6 10 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:20 0:44:20 2:18 

7 19 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:17 0:45:17 3:15 

8 15 Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:20 0:45:20 3:18 

9 14 Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:31 0:45:31 3:29 

10 201 Joe Price/Chris Brooks B11 1 Ford Escort RS 0:45:33 0:45:33 3:31 

11 20 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:46:06 0:46:06 4:04 

12 17 Harry Gardner/Elliot Graham B13 5 Subaru STi Type R 0:46:26 0:46:26 4:24 

13 32 John Antony Caine/Lucy Wilding B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:46:34 0:46:34 4:32 

14 16 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:49 0:46:49 4:47 

15 202 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:10 

16 23 Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:19 0:47:19 5:17 

17 215 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 2 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:24 0:47:24 5:22 

18 203 Max Utting/Mike Ainsworth B11 3 Ford Fiesta ST MAX 0:47:34 0:47:34 5:32 

19 208 Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:41 0:47:41 5:39 

20 307 Sacha Kakad/Jamie Edwards B10 2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:47:49 0:47:49 5:47 

21 209 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:20 0:48:20 6:18 

22 214 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:23 0:48:23 6:21 

23 207 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:25 0:48:25 6:23 

24 213 Theo Bengry/Les Forsbrook H3 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:32 0:48:32 6:30 

25 220 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 1 BMW 325 0:48:40 0:48:40 6:38 

26 223 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop B12 2 BMW Compact 0:48:51 0:48:51 6:49 

27 224 Barry Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:00 0:49:00 6:58 

28 218 Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel H3 3 Ford Escort 0:49:07 0:49:07 7:05 

29 216 Ceiriog Hughes/Emyr Hall H3 4 Ford Escort 0:49:08 0:49:08 7:06 

30 230 Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:17 0:49:17 7:15 

31 219 Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:20 0:49:20 7:18 

32 21 Richard Ceen/Sam Allen B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 2005 0:49:22 0:49:22 7:20 

33 226 Jason Gardner/Graham Cox H3 6 Ford Escort 0:49:25 0:49:25 7:23 

34 29 John Tolson/Connor Tolson B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 7:34 

35 229 David Lloyd Roberts/Iwan Jones H1/2 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:40 0:49:40 7:38 

36 232 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10 4 Ford Fiesta 0:49:43 0:49:43 7:41 

37 225 James Potter/Bob Duck H3 7 Ford Escort RS 0:49:50 0:49:50 7:48 

38 30 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:51 0:49:51 7:49 

39 246 Thomas Lloyd/Ian Jones B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:50:14 0:50:14 8:12 

40 234 Robert Smith/Frankie Hillman B10 6 Ford Escort 0:50:19 0:50:19 8:17 

41 244 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S 2 Ford Ka 0:50:20 0:50:20 8:18 

42 222 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:21 

43 227 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H3 8 Ford Escort 0:50:24 0:50:24 8:22 

44 236 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:24 0:50:24 8:22 

45 253 Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:51 0:50:51 8:49 

46 26 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:50:55 0:50:55 8:53 

47 237 Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 1 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:51:14 0:51:14 9:12 

48 243 Martin Wyles/Daniel Petrie B11 6 Ford Escort 0:51:29 0:51:29 9:27 

49 241 Chris Lloyd/David Williams H1/2 3 Ford Escort 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:29 

50 242 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 3 BMW E30 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:29 

51 255 Peter Smith/John Millington H3 9 Fiat 131 0:51:35 0:51:35 9:33 

52 271 Mark Lennox/Ryan Griffiths B11 7 Ford Escort 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:35 

53 217 Gareth Edwards/Dylan Andrew B11 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 0:51:47 9:45 

54 269 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 7 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:52:03 0:52:03 10:01 

55 18 Palli Halldorsson/Johannes Johannesson B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:52:11 0:52:11 10:09 

56 34 Keith Gapper/Tony Vart B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:52:42 0:52:42 10:40 

57 259 Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 9 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:03 0:53:03 11:01 

58 267 Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 10 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:30 0:53:30 11:28 

59 277 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley H1/2 4 Ford Escort 0:53:30 0:53:30 11:28 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

60 288 Ricky Crone/Joe Jones B12 4 BMW Compact 0:53:34 0:53:34 11:32 

61 256 Ryan Blandford/Chris Dove B10 8 Citroën C2R2 0:53:35 0:53:35 11:33 

62 266 Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H3 10 Ford Escort MkI 0:53:39 0:53:39 11:37 

63 258 Cyril Crook/Mike Wilding B12 5 Vauxhall Astra RWD 0:53:41 0:53:41 11:39 

64 263 Emily Retallick/Eliot Retallick N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:01 0:54:01 11:59 

65 28 Nigel Mee/John Fellowes B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:54:03 0:54:03 12:01 

66 287 Ian Barnes/Rob Gilham H1/2 5 Ford Escort MkI RS2000 0:54:15 0:54:15 12:13 

67 284 Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 1 Seat Arosa 0:54:23 0:54:23 12:21 

68 251 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 4 Ford Fiesta 0:54:25 0:54:25 12:23 

69 233 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 6 Ford Escort 0:54:38 0:54:38 12:36 

70 31 Scott Partridge/Christopher Ridge B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:54:41 0:54:41 12:39 

71 286 Philip Alwyn Passant/Denny Harris B11 11 Ford Escort 0:54:43 0:54:43 12:41 

72 279 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 9 Honda Civic 0:54:44 0:54:44 12:42 

73 281 Charles JDR Hopkinson/Gavin Haycock H3 11 Ford Escort MkII RS1800 0:55:02 0:55:02 13:00 

74 274 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:55:02 0:55:02 13:00 

75 35 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:55:10 0:55:10 13:08 

76 275 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:35 0:55:35 13:33 

77 289 Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 6 Volvo Amazon 0:55:50 0:55:50 13:48 

78 282 Mathew Evans/Dan Evans 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 0:55:55 0:55:55 13:53 

79 290 Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:56:04 0:56:04 14:02 

80 291 Frazer Moss/Andy Moss B10 11 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:08 0:56:08 14:06 

81 305 Julian Birley/Steve White B10 12 Talbot Sunbeam TI 0:56:22 0:56:22 14:20 

82 293 Guy Butler/Steven Brown RF2.0 1 Toyota Corolla T Sport 0:56:37 0:56:37 14:35 

83 292 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 7 Ford Cortina 0:58:01 0:58:01 15:59 

84 298 Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt H1/2 8 Opel Kadett C Coupe 0:58:11 0:58:11 16:09 

85 297 Matthew Baddeley/Yan Griffiths RF2.0 2 Toyota Corolla T Sport 0:58:31 0:58:31 16:29 

86 294 John Cooledge/Laura Cooledge B11 12 Ford Anglia 105E 0:58:41 0:58:41 16:39 

87 302 Howard Alexander/Martin Young B10 13 Ford Focus 1:00:30 1:00:30 18:28 

88 301 Trevor Godwin/Ian Harrop B11 13 MG Maestro 1:01:19 1:01:19 19:17 

89 272 Dave Harris/Dood Pearce B11 14 Subaru Impreza 1:01:41 1:01:41 19:39 

90 300 Wesley Gilford/Mark David Townson RF2.0 3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:02:30 1:02:30 20:28 

91 37 Joshua Mullen/Rhidian Daniels B13 15 Subaru Impreza 1:02:49 1:02:49 20:47 

92 303 Gethin Rhun Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 1:02:10 1:00 1:03:10 21:08 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 135

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Swift Caravans, Pirelli, Morris Lubricants, NG

Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:42:02 0:42:02

2 2 Bob Francis Crane Hire, Pirelli, Speedline Wheels

Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:32 0:42:32 0:30 

3 3 WD40, SGP Motorsport, SG Petch 4X4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:07 0:43:07 1:05 

4 RS Hunter Tarmac, Lewis&Hunter Contracting, J Lewis

Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 Ford Fiesta Engine - SS1

6 4 KSM Plant Ltd, England Civils, SW Motorsport

Martyn England/Dawn England B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:43:58 0:43:58 1:56 

7 5 SJ&S Williams, Kumho Tyres, DPF Lampeter

Dylan Davies/Llion 'Tractor' Williams B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:19 0:44:19 2:17 

8 MRF Competition Tyres, 710 Motorsport, Fuchs

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Hit large rock at end of SS1

9 GPM, SW Engineering

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX Gearbox - SS4

10 6 MAXXIS Tyres, JCB, Mercian Cutting Tools, GPM, Fuchs Oils

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:20 0:44:20 2:18 

11 Keith Parry/Eryl Evans B13 Subaru Impreza Heavy roll - SS1

14 9 Agricore

Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:45:31 0:45:31 3:29 

15 8 Professional Motorsport World Expo 2018

Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:20 0:45:20 3:18 

16 14 Utting Estates, Geoff Jones Motorsport (Wales)

Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:49 0:46:49 4:47 

17 12 Norman & Birch Ltd

Harry Gardner/Elliot Graham B13 5 Subaru STi Type R 0:46:26 0:46:26 4:24 

18 55 Quick Motorsport

Palli Halldorsson/Johannes Johannesson B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:52:11 0:52:11 10:09 

19 7 Delta Salvage, Alltask

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:17 0:45:17 3:15 

20 11 Geoff Jones Motorsport, Cheveron Motorsport

Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:46:06 0:46:06 4:04 

21 32 Richard Ceen/Sam Allen B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 2005 0:49:22 0:49:22 7:20 

22 Winner Garage Skoda Cinderford, Allisport, GJM

Bob Morgan/Adie Williams B13 Škoda Fabia vRS Fuel issue after SS2

23 16 Artificial Lawn Company

Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:19 0:47:19 5:17 

25 Slideways Motorsport

Frazer Martin/Harrison Sheppard B13 Mitsubishi Evo VI Rolled at end of SS3

26 46 LB Electrical Contractors, Oakley Interior Solutions, AGS

Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:50:55 0:50:55 8:53 

28 65 Springfield Poultry, Jamtech Motorsport

Nigel Mee/John Fellowes B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:54:03 0:54:03 12:01 

29 34 GJT Building Ltd, Phoenix CNC Eng, Sheffield Rolling Rd

John Tolson/Connor Tolson B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 7:34 

30 38 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:51 0:49:51 7:49 

31 70 Quick Motor Sport

Scott Partridge/Christopher Ridge B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:54:41 0:54:41 12:39 

32 13 Teme Tyre Services

John Antony Caine/Lucy Wilding B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:46:34 0:46:34 4:32 

33 Cottrill Transport

Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Engine failure after SS7

34 56 Keith Gapper/Tony Vart B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:52:42 0:52:42 10:40 

35 75 Sands & Hall, TNS Rally, TNS Rally Hire, Elite Surfacing

Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:55:10 0:55:10 13:08 

36 Rigfone

Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 Subaru Impreza Driveshaft/Puncture - SS6

37 91 Joshua Mullen/Rhidian Daniels B13 15 Subaru Impreza 1:02:49 1:02:49 20:47 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 135

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 10 JPS (Ludlow) Ltd

Joe Price/Chris Brooks B11 1 Ford Escort RS 0:45:33 0:45:33 3:31 

202 15 DMACK, Beatson's Building Supplies, Jason Lepley

George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:10 

203 18 Utting Estates Limited

Max Utting/Mike Ainsworth B11 3 Ford Fiesta ST MAX 0:47:34 0:47:34 5:32 

204 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam Mechanical - SS2

205 PFC Brakes, DMACK Tyres, 586 Sports

Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson 1400S MG ZR Mechanical - SS4

206 Weaver Motorsport

Neil Weaver/Nick Thornton 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stopped - SS7

207 23 TNT Tyres, Ludlow

Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:25 0:48:25 6:23 

208 19 Dobson Construction

Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:41 0:47:41 5:39 

209 21 Brettex, Maun Motors, Total, Elite Lubricants

Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:20 0:48:20 6:18 

210 Nether Landscapes, Braemax Perimeter Security, Abbotsinch

Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort MkII Broken driveshaft - SV 1

211 Denwell Coaches

Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell B11 Ford Escort MkII Hit a bank at speed - SS4

212 Randolph's Recruitment, SVP Motorsport, HJ Logistics

Andy Turner/Steve Harris B12 Subaru Impreza RWD Stopped - SS7

213 24 Leominster Car Auctions

Theo Bengry/Les Forsbrook H3 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:32 0:48:32 6:30 

214 22 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:23 0:48:23 6:21 

215 17 RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 2 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:24 0:47:24 5:22 

216 29 Minafon Garage, Bala

Ceiriog Hughes/Emyr Hall H3 4 Ford Escort 0:49:08 0:49:08 7:06 

217 53 Richard Edwards Haulage Ltd, Cellpath

Gareth Edwards/Dylan Andrew B11 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 0:51:47 9:45 

218 28 Brace's Bread Enough Said

Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel H3 3 Ford Escort 0:49:07 0:49:07 7:05 

219 31 My Storage Pod, Geoff Jones Motorsport

Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:20 0:49:20 7:18 

220 25 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 1 BMW 325 0:48:40 0:48:40 6:38 

221 Philip Paul Car Centre

Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 Ford Fiesta ST Did not visit MC3

222 42 Fordpad Metal Recycling, Trojan Mek, SAR Recycling

James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:21 

223 26 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop B12 2 BMW Compact 0:48:51 0:48:51 6:49 

224 27 Jordan Road Surfacing, Jondel Race Engines

Barry Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:00 0:49:00 6:58 

225 37 Ton Hire, Sulzer

James Potter/Bob Duck H3 7 Ford Escort RS 0:49:50 0:49:50 7:48 

226 33 Brecon Plumbing

Jason Gardner/Graham Cox H3 6 Ford Escort 0:49:25 0:49:25 7:23 

227 43 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H3 8 Ford Escort 0:50:24 0:50:24 8:22 

228 Britpart

Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort MkII Split fuel pipe after SS1

229 35 David Lloyd Roberts/Iwan Jones H1/2 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:40 0:49:40 7:38 

230 30 G & S Phelps

Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:17 0:49:17 7:15 

231 KumNGo Tyres

Timo Kennish/Dianne Stevenson B12 BMW Compact Mechanical - SS6

232 36 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10 4 Ford Fiesta 0:49:43 0:49:43 7:41 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 135

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

233 69 Tsalta Motorsport

Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 6 Ford Escort 0:54:38 0:54:38 12:36 

234 40 Pirelli, Arch Brewing Company

Robert Smith/Frankie Hillman B10 6 Ford Escort 0:50:19 0:50:19 8:17 

235 Zakham Engineering, GEG, Ynyscynon MoT Centre

Kalvin Green/Osian Owen N3 Ford Fiesta ST Gear linkage - SS4

236 44 AK Sheet Metal Ltd, SCS Electrical Installations

Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:24 0:50:24 8:22 

237 47 Creative Designs Kitchen Contracts

Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 1 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:51:14 0:51:14 9:12 

238 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S Suzuki Swift Alternator - SS3

240 Newlands Holiday Park, Motorcare Bridport

Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 Ford Escort Throttle cable - SS3

241 49 Chris Lloyd/David Williams H1/2 3 Ford Escort 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:29 

242 50 GJ Price Transport

David Jones/Glyn Price B12 3 BMW E30 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:29 

243 48 Jonesport Rally Hire, RallyCUK

Martin Wyles/Daniel Petrie B11 6 Ford Escort 0:51:29 0:51:29 9:27 

244 41 2300 Club John Easson Award, Workhouse S/W

Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S 2 Ford Ka 0:50:20 0:50:20 8:18 

245 Swift Group, ME Rallysport, Greenlight Sports & Entertain

Matthew Jackson/Claire Williams B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Stopped - SS6

246 39 Thomas Lloyd/Ian Jones B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:50:14 0:50:14 8:12 

247 Kevin Metcalfe/Shannon Turnbull B12 BMW E20 Overheating - SS7

248 Q8 Oils

Kieran Darrington/Adrian Cooper 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Broken driveshaft - SS3

249 TNT Tyres, Selley Autos

Perry Gardener/Ben Innes 1400C Vauxhall Nova Mechanical - SS4

250 N J Auto Repairs

Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped after SS6

251 68 rallyme.co.uk

Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 4 Ford Fiesta 0:54:25 0:54:25 12:23 

252 M.E. Rallysport

Ruairi Bell/Alex Kihurani B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Broken driveshaft - SS1

253 45 TNT Tyres, Ludlow

Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:51 0:50:51 8:49 

254 Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen B10 Suzuki Swift Stopped - SS6

255 51 Swift Leisure

Peter Smith/John Millington H3 9 Fiat 131 0:51:35 0:51:35 9:33 

256 61 Ryan Blandford/Chris Dove B10 8 Citroën C2R2 0:53:35 0:53:35 11:33 

257 Damian Thomas/Paul Bevan B10 Peugeot 206 Rear suspension after SS4

258 63 Cyril Crook/Mike Wilding B12 5 Vauxhall Astra RWD 0:53:41 0:53:41 11:39 

259 57 Browns Furniture, MWB Electrical Services

Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 9 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:03 0:53:03 11:01 

260 Westmorland Flooring

Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped -  SS6

262 SG Motorsport

Stuart Spyer/Pete Williams 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Sheared stub axle - SS4

263 64 Emily Retallick/Eliot Retallick N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:01 0:54:01 11:59 

264 Richard Cole Contracting

Richard Cole/Abi Haycock 1400S Ford Escort Engine - SS4

265 Phil 'Scruff' Jones/Clive Selwyn Jones B11 Ford Escort Did not visit MC3

266 62 Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H3 10 Ford Escort MkI 0:53:39 0:53:39 11:37 

267 58 Car Spares Cheshunt Ltd

Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 10 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:30 0:53:30 11:28 

268 Custom Cages

Roger Nevitt/Mike Smith B10 Ford Fiesta Broken suspension - SS3

269 54 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 7 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:52:03 0:52:03 10:01 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

Number of starters is 135

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

270 CBRS Rallysport, Company No9, MLM Motors, KPMSport

Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Gearbox problems - SV 1

271 52 Lennox Electrical Ltd

Mark Lennox/Ryan Griffiths B11 7 Ford Escort 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:35 

272 89 Infinity Aviation, South Africa, rallyme.co.uk

Dave Harris/Dood Pearce B11 14 Subaru Impreza 1:01:41 1:01:41 19:39 

273 Bernie McLean/Garth Howell B11 Lotus Elise Mechanical - SS6

274 74 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:55:02 0:55:02 13:00 

275 76 Caters Photographic

Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 10 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:35 0:55:35 13:33 

276 Geoff Taylor/Steve Greenhill H1/2 Sunbeam Imp Sport Gearbox - SS1

277 59 Circuit Alert Ltd, Panel2Paint

Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley H1/2 4 Ford Escort 0:53:30 0:53:30 11:28 

278 Bill Bradford/Mat Lloyd B12 Ford Escort MkII Axle - SS3

279 72 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 9 Honda Civic 0:54:44 0:54:44 12:42 

280 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph H3 Ford Escort RS1800 Gearbox - SS3

281 73 Charles JDR Hopkinson/Gavin Haycock H3 11 Ford Escort MkII RS1800 0:55:02 0:55:02 13:00 

282 78 Ricky Evans Motorsport Heated Windscreens

Mathew Evans/Dan Evans 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 0:55:55 0:55:55 13:53 

283 Dunkley Auto Services

James Dunkley/Colin Jenkins 1400C Vauxhall Corsa Broken shaft/diff - SS6

284 67 Wrexham Motoring Supplies, Johnson Motorsport

Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 1 Seat Arosa 0:54:23 0:54:23 12:21 

285 rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Keith Bounds/Joshua Bounds RF1.6 VW Lupo OTL

286 71 rallyme.co.uk, rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Philip Alwyn Passant/Denny Harris B11 11 Ford Escort 0:54:43 0:54:43 12:41 

287 66 Major Motorsport

Ian Barnes/Rob Gilham H1/2 5 Ford Escort MkI RS2000 0:54:15 0:54:15 12:13 

288 60 Ricky Crone/Joe Jones B12 4 BMW Compact 0:53:34 0:53:34 11:32 

289 77 KGD, Quick Motorsport

Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 6 Volvo Amazon 0:55:50 0:55:50 13:48 

290 79 RW Rallying

Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:56:04 0:56:04 14:02 

291 80 Moss Contracting Services

Frazer Moss/Andy Moss B10 11 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:08 0:56:08 14:06 

292 83 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 7 Ford Cortina 0:58:01 0:58:01 15:59 

293 82 rallyme.co.uk, rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Guy Butler/Steven Brown RF2.0 1 Toyota Corolla T Sport 0:56:37 0:56:37 14:35 

294 86 John Cooledge/Laura Cooledge B11 12 Ford Anglia 105E 0:58:41 0:58:41 16:39 

295 Federico Polese/Lucia Scognamiglio B12 Porsche 911 Stopped - SS6

297 85 rallyme.co.uk, rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Matthew Baddeley/Yan Griffiths RF2.0 2 Toyota Corolla T Sport 0:58:31 0:58:31 16:29 

298 84 Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt H1/2 8 Opel Kadett C Coupe 0:58:11 0:58:11 16:09 

299 RALLYCARINSURANCE, CR AUTOMOTIVE

David Auden/Christopher Row H1/2 MGB Stopped - SS6

300 90 The Gallery @ Home Framing

Wesley Gilford/Mark David Townson RF2.0 3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:02:30 1:02:30 20:28 

301 88 BL Motorsport

Trevor Godwin/Ian Harrop B11 13 MG Maestro 1:01:19 1:01:19 19:17 

302 87 rallyme.co.uk, rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Howard Alexander/Martin Young B10 13 Ford Focus 1:00:30 1:00:30 18:28 

303 92 R. Keith Price Haulage Ltd

Gethin Rhun Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 1:02:10 1:00 1:03:10 21:08 

305 81 Julian Birley/Steve White B10 12 Talbot Sunbeam TI 0:56:22 0:56:22 14:20 

306 DJ Markham and Son, Farmers and Contractors

Daniel Markham/William Coldicott B10 Peugeot 205 GTI Burst brake pipe after SS4

307 20 Sacha Kakad/Jamie Edwards B10 2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:47:49 0:47:49 5:47 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1

High Vinnalls

SS 2

Wigmore South

SS 3

Radnor

SS 4

Haye Park

SS 5

Wigmore North

SS 6

Stanlo Tump

SS 7

Cwm y Gerwyn

Penalties

1 Matt Edwards B14 5:34 3:14 9:29 8:35 3:13 6:23 5:34 

2 Luke Francis B14 5:48 3:16 9:43 8:32 3:17 6:51 5:05 

3 Stephen Petch B14 5:54 3:20 9:57 8:35 3:24 6:40 5:17 

4 Hugh Hunter B14 Engine - SS1

6 Martyn England B14 5:59 3:24 10:10 8:55 3:28 6:42 5:20 

7 Dylan Davies B13 5:57 3:20 10:06 8:55 3:26 7:07 5:28 

8 Ian Joel B13 5:59 Hit large rock at end of SS1

9 Russ Thompson NR4 6:03 3:25 10:13 Gearbox - SS4

10 Pat Naylor NR4 5:57 3:24 10:12 9:01 3:28 6:53 5:25 

11 Keith Parry B13 Heavy roll - SS1

14 Ian Bainbridge B13 6:15 3:27 10:21 9:08 3:31 7:05 5:44 

15 Scott Faulkner NR4 6:09 3:26 10:30 9:18 3:32 6:59 5:26 

16 Wug Utting NR4 6:17 3:35 10:44 9:21 3:40 7:32 5:40 

17 Harry Gardner B13 6:28 3:36 10:42 9:16 3:42 7:06 5:36 

18 Palli Halldorsson B13 7:12 4:04 12:18 10:20 4:01 7:59 6:17 

19 Matthew Hirst B13 6:13 3:29 10:26 9:17 3:30 6:58 5:24 

20 Paul Walker B13 6:18 3:34 10:35 9:10 3:34 7:09 5:46 

21 Richard Ceen B14 6:26 3:42 11:26 9:59 3:54 8:09 5:46 

22 Bob Morgan B13 6:22 3:29 Fuel issue after SS2

23 Peter Baylis B13 6:51 3:33 10:53 9:29 3:37 7:16 5:40 

25 Frazer Martin B13 6:46 3:52 Rolled at end of SS3

26 Lee Burgess B13 6:56 4:01 11:48 10:20 3:59 7:47 6:04 

28 Nigel Mee B13 6:54 4:07 12:13 10:41 4:06 9:21 6:41 

29 John Tolson B13 6:49 3:43 11:24 9:46 3:44 7:53 6:17 

30 Paul Bonas B13 6:43 3:45 11:43 9:56 3:49 7:50 6:05 

31 Scott Partridge B13 6:43 3:49 11:26 9:58 3:56 7:49 11:00 

32 John Antony Caine B13 6:21 3:37 10:44 9:28 3:38 7:09 5:37 

33 Geoff Cottrill B13 7:07 4:05 12:30 10:41 4:20 8:42 6:47 Retired

34 Keith Gapper B13 7:05 3:59 12:11 10:28 4:07 8:24 6:28 

35 Ron Hall NR4 7:34 4:09 12:48 11:04 4:13 8:41 6:41 

36 Rob Aslett B13 7:35 4:16 12:52 10:59 4:20 Driveshaft/Puncture - SS6

37 Joshua Mullen B13 7:25 4:04 20:56 10:53 4:18 8:40 6:33 

201 Joe Price B11 6:07 3:28 10:26 9:17 3:31 7:07 5:37 

202 George Lepley B10 6:20 3:30 10:56 9:31 3:41 7:29 5:45 

203 Max Utting B11 6:23 3:31 10:47 9:37 3:52 7:38 5:46 

204 Chris Powell 1400S 6:28 Mechanical - SS2

205 Callum Black 1400S 6:35 3:40 11:26 Mechanical - SS4

206 Neil Weaver 1400S 6:28 3:35 11:09 9:39 3:39 Stopped - SS7

207 Dave Brick 1400S 6:20 3:38 11:03 9:50 3:40 7:58 5:56 

208 Nick Dobson B11 6:28 3:36 10:59 9:39 3:41 7:32 5:46 

209 Bob Vardy B10 6:34 3:38 11:09 9:45 3:44 7:37 5:53 

210 Allan McDowall B12 6:35 3:41 12:54 Broken driveshaft - SV 1

211 Rob Dennis B11 6:27 3:35 15:37 Hit a bank at speed - SS4

212 Andy Turner B12 6:41 3:45 37:00 33:00 3:54 Stopped - SS7

213 Theo Bengry H3 6:30 3:42 11:21 9:49 3:41 7:35 5:54 

214 Ernie Graham H3 6:33 3:38 11:10 9:49 3:46 7:33 5:54 

215 Andy Davison B11 6:21 3:32 11:00 9:43 3:40 7:27 5:41 

216 Ceiriog Hughes H3 6:41 3:48 11:09 10:02 3:49 7:39 6:00 

217 Gareth Edwards B11 6:34 3:44 11:06 9:51 3:47 8:12 8:33 

218 Jonathan Brace H3 6:35 3:45 11:26 9:58 3:51 7:38 5:54 

219 Steve Ward H3 6:43 3:46 11:21 10:06 3:47 7:38 5:59 

220 Andrew Fox B12 6:39 3:41 11:09 9:56 3:46 7:42 5:47 

221 Zak Hughes N3 6:41 3:42 11:14 10:07 3:53 7:51 5:57 Retired

222 James Giddings N3 6:54 3:50 11:36 10:11 3:53 8:05 5:54 

223 Colin Griffiths B12 6:39 3:41 11:14 10:00 3:46 7:41 5:50 

224 Barry Jordan H1/2 6:36 3:43 11:23 9:59 3:44 7:40 5:55 

225 James Potter H3 6:55 3:49 11:22 10:08 3:54 7:42 6:00 

226 Jason Gardner H3 6:45 3:46 11:26 9:53 3:47 7:43 6:05 

227 Gary Smith H3 6:36 3:39 11:29 10:06 3:51 7:54 6:49 

Missed or not completed stages are shown as12:34 .  
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1

High Vinnalls

SS 2

Wigmore South

SS 3

Radnor

SS 4

Haye Park

SS 5

Wigmore North

SS 6

Stanlo Tump

SS 7

Cwm y Gerwyn

Penalties

228 Tim Phelps B12 6:45 Split fuel pipe after SS1

229 David Lloyd Roberts H1/2 6:42 3:43 11:25 10:09 3:49 7:49 6:03 

230 Geoff Phelps B11 6:45 3:43 11:18 9:58 3:47 7:54 5:52 

231 Timo Kennish B12 6:53 3:48 11:29 10:06 3:48 Mechanical - SS6

232 Tony Simpson B10 7:03 3:42 11:24 10:08 3:52 7:37 5:57 

233 Damian Pratts B12 12:00 3:47 11:18 10:00 3:48 7:45 6:00 

234 Robert Smith B10 6:44 3:54 11:38 10:12 3:52 7:51 6:08 

235 Kalvin Green N3 6:52 3:58 11:42 Gear linkage - SS4

236 Ewan Tindall N3 6:52 3:47 11:38 10:16 3:52 7:59 6:00 

237 Tom Coughtrie H4 6:48 3:48 11:34 10:06 3:55 8:48 6:15 

238 Steve Black 1400S 6:43 3:48 Alternator - SS3

240 Rex Ireland H1/2 6:47 3:41 Throttle cable - SS3

241 Chris Lloyd H1/2 6:55 3:48 12:04 10:21 3:57 8:12 6:14 

242 David Jones B12 6:58 3:54 11:53 10:27 3:58 8:09 6:12 

243 Martin Wyles B11 6:51 3:53 11:56 10:19 3:59 8:09 6:22 

244 Tommi Meadows 1400S 6:46 3:46 11:42 10:06 3:49 8:00 6:11 

245 Matthew Jackson B10 6:37 3:39 11:13 10:01 3:45 Stopped - SS6

246 Thomas Lloyd B10 6:49 3:49 11:44 10:01 3:50 7:46 6:15 

247 Kevin Metcalfe B12 6:51 3:54 11:36 10:36 3:57 Overheating - SS7

248 Kieran Darrington 1400S 6:57 3:56 Broken driveshaft - SS3

249 Perry Gardener 1400C 7:00 3:53 18:33 Mechanical - SS4

250 Nigel Jenkins 1400S 6:45 3:43 11:38 10:10 3:51 Stopped after SS6

251 Mathew Tordoff N3 6:56 3:52 11:45 10:25 3:56 8:46 8:45 

252 Ruairi Bell B10 Broken driveshaft - SS1

253 Freddy Brick 1400S 6:49 3:50 11:53 10:19 3:57 7:54 6:09 

254 Tom Llewellin B10 6:57 3:50 11:51 10:26 3:58 Stopped - SS6

255 Peter Smith H3 7:04 4:00 11:55 10:26 4:06 7:55 6:09 

256 Ryan Blandford B10 7:15 4:05 12:14 10:41 4:06 8:13 7:01 

257 Damian Thomas B10 6:57 4:01 12:07 10:31 Rear suspension after SS4

258 Cyril Crook B12 7:17 4:02 12:20 10:59 4:13 8:22 6:28 

259 Rob Bradley B11 7:03 3:56 12:03 10:44 4:07 8:34 6:36 

260 Pete Gorst 1400S 6:50 3:50 11:39 10:20 3:56 Stopped -  SS6

262 Stuart Spyer 1400S 7:06 3:53 12:22 Sheared stub axle - SS4

263 Emily Retallick N3 7:25 4:03 12:28 10:50 4:06 8:40 6:29 

264 Richard Cole 1400S 7:06 3:53 12:17 Engine - SS4

265 Phil 'Scruff' Jones B11 7:06 22:00 37:00 33:00 4:36 8:11 6:27 Retired

266 Jeremy Wells H3 7:15 4:03 12:21 10:49 4:07 8:29 6:35 

267 Richard Warne B11 7:07 3:56 12:34 10:51 4:07 8:23 6:32 

268 Roger Nevitt B10 7:09 3:55 Broken suspension - SS3

269 Alan Desbois B10 6:54 3:52 11:49 10:33 4:04 8:27 6:24 

270 Chris Bush 1400S 7:07 3:54 12:21 Gearbox problems - SV 1

271 Mark Lennox B11 7:35 3:53 11:51 10:26 3:51 7:54 6:07 

272 Dave Harris B11 9:05 4:41 14:11 12:14 4:46 9:23 7:21 

273 Bernie McLean B11 7:22 4:13 13:04 11:07 4:13 Mechanical - SS6

274 Rob Evett 1400C 7:30 4:08 12:54 11:05 4:08 8:34 6:43 

275 Steve Deeley B10 7:42 4:05 12:52 11:14 4:07 8:39 6:56 

276 Geoff Taylor H1/2 Gearbox - SS1

277 Paul Holmes H1/2 7:11 3:58 12:25 10:50 4:07 8:29 6:30 

278 Bill Bradford B12 7:32 4:18 Axle - SS3

279 Martin Walters B10 7:30 3:59 12:38 11:05 4:11 8:46 6:35 

280 Peter Jones H3 7:21 4:10 Gearbox - SS3

281 Charles JDR Hopkinson H3 7:23 4:10 13:03 10:54 4:23 8:33 6:36 

282 Mathew Evans 1400C 7:38 4:12 13:09 11:20 4:13 8:39 6:44 

283 James Dunkley 1400C 7:22 4:07 13:02 11:06 4:11 Broken shaft/diff - SS6

284 Sam Johnson RF1.4 7:25 4:02 12:44 10:56 4:11 8:33 6:32 

285 Keith Bounds RF1.6 7:54 4:26 13:29 11:31 4:22 9:50 7:50 OTL

286 Philip Alwyn Passant B11 7:27 4:12 12:42 10:57 4:10 8:33 6:42 

287 Ian Barnes H1/2 7:24 4:05 12:14 10:57 4:14 8:43 6:38 

288 Ricky Crone B12 7:26 4:06 12:20 10:44 4:06 8:21 6:31 

Missed or not completed stages are shown as12:34 .  
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1

High Vinnalls

SS 2

Wigmore South

SS 3

Radnor

SS 4

Haye Park

SS 5

Wigmore North

SS 6

Stanlo Tump

SS 7

Cwm y Gerwyn

Penalties

289 Ken Davies H1/2 7:38 4:14 12:52 11:18 4:20 8:42 6:46 

290 Rob Richards 1400C 7:36 4:14 13:02 11:14 4:19 8:54 6:45 

291 Frazer Moss B10 7:39 4:15 13:15 11:17 4:14 8:43 6:45 

292 Miles Chamberlain H1/2 7:46 4:17 13:24 11:37 4:26 9:11 7:20 

293 Guy Butler RF2.0 7:36 4:11 13:04 11:26 4:15 8:54 7:11 

294 John Cooledge B11 7:41 4:25 13:30 11:46 4:37 9:26 7:16 

295 Federico Polese B12 7:44 4:08 12:31 11:11 4:23 Stopped - SS6

297 Matthew Baddeley RF2.0 8:01 4:29 13:25 11:48 4:21 9:19 7:08 

298 Richard Phillipson H1/2 8:03 4:21 13:31 11:45 4:26 9:10 6:55 

299 David Auden H1/2 8:08 4:21 14:09 12:00 4:47 Stopped - SS6

300 Wesley Gilford RF2.0 8:31 4:41 14:28 12:15 4:47 10:02 7:46 

301 Trevor Godwin B11 8:15 4:35 14:23 11:58 4:45 9:51 7:32 

302 Howard Alexander B10 8:13 4:27 14:05 12:07 4:37 9:37 7:24 

303 Gethin Rhun Price 1400C 8:18 4:45 14:26 12:23 4:43 9:53 7:42 1:00 

305 Julian Birley B10 7:48 4:14 13:03 11:27 4:18 8:51 6:41 

306 Daniel Markham B10 9:12 5:07 15:02 12:51 Burst brake pipe after SS4

307 Sacha Kakad B10 6:33 3:33 11:07 9:43 3:39 7:28 5:46 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.4

1 284 Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 1 Seat Arosa 0:54:23 0:54:23

Class RF2.0

1 293 Guy Butler/Steven Brown RF2.0 2 Toyota Corolla T Sport 0:56:37 0:56:37

2 297 Matthew Baddeley/Yan Griffiths RF2.0 3 Toyota Corolla T Sport 0:58:31 0:58:31 1:54 

3 300 Wesley Gilford/Mark David Townson RF2.0 4 Ford Fiesta ST 1:02:30 1:02:30 5:53 

Class 1400S

1 207 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:25 0:48:25

2 244 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S 3 Ford Ka 0:50:20 0:50:20 1:55 

3 253 Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:51 0:50:51 2:26 

Class 1400C

1 274 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:55:02 0:55:02

2 282 Mathew Evans/Dan Evans 1400C 6 Peugeot 205 0:55:55 0:55:55 0:53 

3 290 Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:56:04 0:56:04 1:02 

4 303 Gethin Rhun Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C 8 Nissan Micra 1:02:10 1:00 1:03:10 8:08 

Class N3

1 222 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:23 0:50:23

2 236 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 14 Ford Fiesta 0:50:24 0:50:24 0:01 

3 263 Emily Retallick/Eliot Retallick N3 25 Ford Fiesta 0:54:01 0:54:01 3:38 

4 251 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff N3 26 Ford Fiesta 0:54:25 0:54:25 4:02 

Class NR4

1 10 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:20 0:44:20

2 15 Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 8 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:20 0:45:20 1:00 

3 16 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 13 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:49 0:46:49 2:29 

4 35 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 23 Subaru Impreza 0:55:10 0:55:10 10:50 

Class B10

1 202 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:12 0:47:12

2 307 Sacha Kakad/Jamie Edwards B10 6 Peugeot 208 R2 0:47:49 0:47:49 0:37 

3 209 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10 7 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:20 0:48:20 1:08 

4 232 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10 10 Ford Fiesta 0:49:43 0:49:43 2:31 

5 246 Thomas Lloyd/Ian Jones B10 11 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:50:14 0:50:14 3:02 

6 234 Robert Smith/Frankie Hillman B10 12 Ford Escort 0:50:19 0:50:19 3:07 

7 269 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 19 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:52:03 0:52:03 4:51 

8 256 Ryan Blandford/Chris Dove B10 23 Citroën C2R2 0:53:35 0:53:35 6:23 

9 279 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 29 Honda Civic 0:54:44 0:54:44 7:32 

10 275 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 30 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:55:35 0:55:35 8:23 

11 291 Frazer Moss/Andy Moss B10 31 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:08 0:56:08 8:56 

12 305 Julian Birley/Steve White B10 32 Talbot Sunbeam TI 0:56:22 0:56:22 9:10 

13 302 Howard Alexander/Martin Young B10 34 Ford Focus 1:00:30 1:00:30 13:18 

Class B11

1 201 Joe Price/Chris Brooks B11 1 Ford Escort RS 0:45:33 0:45:33

2 215 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 3 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:24 0:47:24 1:51 

3 203 Max Utting/Mike Ainsworth B11 4 Ford Fiesta ST MAX 0:47:34 0:47:34 2:01 

4 208 Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:41 0:47:41 2:08 

5 230 Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:17 0:49:17 3:44 

6 243 Martin Wyles/Daniel Petrie B11 15 Ford Escort 0:51:29 0:51:29 5:56 

7 271 Mark Lennox/Ryan Griffiths B11 17 Ford Escort 0:51:37 0:51:37 6:04 

8 217 Gareth Edwards/Dylan Andrew B11 18 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 0:51:47 6:14 

9 259 Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 20 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:03 0:53:03 7:30 

10 267 Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 21 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:30 0:53:30 7:57 

11 286 Philip Alwyn Passant/Denny Harris B11 28 Ford Escort 0:54:43 0:54:43 9:10 

12 294 John Cooledge/Laura Cooledge B11 33 Ford Anglia 105E 0:58:41 0:58:41 13:08 

13 301 Trevor Godwin/Ian Harrop B11 35 MG Maestro 1:01:19 1:01:19 15:46 

14 272 Dave Harris/Dood Pearce B11 36 Subaru Impreza 1:01:41 1:01:41 16:08 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B12

1 220 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 8 BMW 325 0:48:40 0:48:40

2 223 Colin Griffiths/Tom Bishop B12 9 BMW Compact 0:48:51 0:48:51 0:11 

3 242 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 16 BMW E30 0:51:31 0:51:31 2:51 

4 288 Ricky Crone/Joe Jones B12 22 BMW Compact 0:53:34 0:53:34 4:54 

5 258 Cyril Crook/Mike Wilding B12 24 Vauxhall Astra RWD 0:53:41 0:53:41 5:01 

6 233 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 27 Ford Escort 0:54:38 0:54:38 5:58 

Class B13

1 7 Dylan Davies/Llion 'Tractor' Williams B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:19 0:44:19

2 19 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:17 0:45:17 0:58 

3 14 Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:45:31 0:45:31 1:12 

4 20 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:46:06 0:46:06 1:47 

5 17 Harry Gardner/Elliot Graham B13 11 Subaru STi Type R 0:46:26 0:46:26 2:07 

6 32 John Antony Caine/Lucy Wilding B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:46:34 0:46:34 2:15 

7 23 Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 14 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:19 0:47:19 3:00 

8 29 John Tolson/Connor Tolson B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 5:17 

9 30 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:49:51 0:49:51 5:32 

10 26 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:50:55 0:50:55 6:36 

11 18 Palli Halldorsson/Johannes Johannesson B13 19 Subaru Impreza 0:52:11 0:52:11 7:52 

12 34 Keith Gapper/Tony Vart B13 20 Subaru Impreza 0:52:42 0:52:42 8:23 

13 28 Nigel Mee/John Fellowes B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:54:03 0:54:03 9:44 

14 31 Scott Partridge/Christopher Ridge B13 22 Subaru Impreza 0:54:41 0:54:41 10:22 

15 37 Joshua Mullen/Rhidian Daniels B13 24 Subaru Impreza 1:02:49 1:02:49 18:30 

Class B14

1 1 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:42:02 0:42:02

2 2 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:32 0:42:32 0:30 

3 3 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:43:07 0:43:07 1:05 

4 6 Martyn England/Dawn England B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:43:58 0:43:58 1:56 

5 21 Richard Ceen/Sam Allen B14 15 Ford Focus WRC 2005 0:49:22 0:49:22 7:20 

Class H1/2

1 224 Barry Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 3 Hillman Avenger 0:49:00 0:49:00

2 229 David Lloyd Roberts/Iwan Jones H1/2 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:40 0:49:40 0:40 

3 241 Chris Lloyd/David Williams H1/2 12 Ford Escort 0:51:31 0:51:31 2:31 

4 277 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley H1/2 14 Ford Escort 0:53:30 0:53:30 4:30 

5 287 Ian Barnes/Rob Gilham H1/2 16 Ford Escort MkI RS2000 0:54:15 0:54:15 5:15 

6 289 Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 18 Volvo Amazon 0:55:50 0:55:50 6:50 

7 292 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 19 Ford Cortina 0:58:01 0:58:01 9:01 

8 298 Richard Phillipson/Stefan Arndt H1/2 20 Opel Kadett C Coupe 0:58:11 0:58:11 9:11 

Class H3

1 214 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:23 0:48:23

2 213 Theo Bengry/Les Forsbrook H3 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:32 0:48:32 0:09 

3 218 Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel H3 4 Ford Escort 0:49:07 0:49:07 0:44 

4 216 Ceiriog Hughes/Emyr Hall H3 5 Ford Escort 0:49:08 0:49:08 0:45 

5 219 Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 6 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:20 0:49:20 0:57 

6 226 Jason Gardner/Graham Cox H3 7 Ford Escort 0:49:25 0:49:25 1:02 

7 225 James Potter/Bob Duck H3 9 Ford Escort RS 0:49:50 0:49:50 1:27 

8 227 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H3 10 Ford Escort 0:50:24 0:50:24 2:01 

9 255 Peter Smith/John Millington H3 13 Fiat 131 0:51:35 0:51:35 3:12 

10 266 Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H3 15 Ford Escort MkI 0:53:39 0:53:39 5:16 

11 281 Charles JDR Hopkinson/Gavin Haycock H3 17 Ford Escort MkII RS1800 0:55:02 0:55:02 6:39 

Class H4

1 237 Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 11 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:51:14 0:51:14
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

212 Andy Turner/Steve Harris B12 SV1 IN Early at  SV1 IN 18:00 

SV1 OUT Early at  SV1 OUT 22:00 

TC4 Early at  TC4 16:00 

MC2 IN Early at  MC2 IN 9:00 65:00 

231 Timo Kennish/Dianne Stevenson B12 SV1 IN Early at  SV1 IN 1:00 1:00 

303 Gethin Rhun Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C TC3 Early at  TC3 1:00 1:00 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

43 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

4 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 Ford Fiesta Stage 1 Engine - SS1

8 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth TC2 Hit large rock at end of SS1

9 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX Stage 4 Gearbox - SS4

11 Keith Parry/Eryl Evans B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Heavy roll - SS1

22 Bob Morgan/Adie Williams B13 Škoda Fabia vRS Stage 3 Fuel issue after SS2

25 Frazer Martin/Harrison Sheppard B13 Mitsubishi Evo VI Stage 3 Rolled at end of SS3

33 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX MC3 Engine failure after SS7

36 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 6 Driveshaft/Puncture - SS6

204 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam Stage 2 Mechanical - SS2

205 Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson 1400S MG ZR Stage 4 Mechanical - SS4

206 Neil Weaver/Nick Thornton 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 7 Stopped - SS7

210 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort MkII SV1 OUT Broken driveshaft - SV 1

211 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell B11 Ford Escort MkII Stage 4 Hit a bank at speed - SS4

212 Andy Turner/Steve Harris B12 Subaru Impreza RWD Stage 7 Stopped - SS7

221 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 Ford Fiesta ST MC3 Did not visit MC3

228 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort MkII TC2 Split fuel pipe after SS1

231 Timo Kennish/Dianne Stevenson B12 BMW Compact Stage 6 Mechanical - SS6

235 Kalvin Green/Osian Owen N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 4 Gear linkage - SS4

238 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S Suzuki Swift Stage 3 Alternator - SS3

240 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 Ford Escort Stage 3 Throttle cable - SS3

245 Matthew Jackson/Claire Williams B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 6 Stopped - SS6

247 Kevin Metcalfe/Shannon Turnbull B12 BMW E20 Stage 7 Overheating - SS7

248 Kieran Darrington/Adrian Cooper 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 3 Broken driveshaft - SS3

249 Perry Gardener/Ben Innes 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stage 4 Mechanical - SS4

250 Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S Vauxhall Nova TC7 Stopped after SS6

252 Ruairi Bell/Alex Kihurani B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 1 Broken driveshaft - SS1

254 Tom Llewellin/Dale Bowen B10 Suzuki Swift Stage 6 Stopped - SS6

257 Damian Thomas/Paul Bevan B10 Peugeot 206 MC2 IN Rear suspension after SS4

260 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stage 6 Stopped -  SS6

262 Stuart Spyer/Pete Williams 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 4 Sheared stub axle - SS4

264 Richard Cole/Abi Haycock 1400S Ford Escort Stage 4 Engine - SS4

265 Phil 'Scruff' Jones/Clive Selwyn Jones B11 Ford Escort MC3 Did not visit MC3

268 Roger Nevitt/Mike Smith B10 Ford Fiesta Stage 3 Broken suspension - SS3

270 Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S Vauxhall Corsa SV1 OUT Gearbox problems - SV 1

273 Bernie McLean/Garth Howell B11 Lotus Elise Stage 6 Mechanical - SS6

276 Geoff Taylor/Steve Greenhill H1/2 Sunbeam Imp Sport Stage 1 Gearbox - SS1

278 Bill Bradford/Mat Lloyd B12 Ford Escort MkII Stage 3 Axle - SS3

280 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph H3 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 3 Gearbox - SS3

283 James Dunkley/Colin Jenkins 1400C Vauxhall Corsa Stage 6 Broken shaft/diff - SS6

285 Keith Bounds/Joshua Bounds RF1.6 VW Lupo TC7 OTL

295 Federico Polese/Lucia Scognamiglio B12 Porsche 911 Stage 6 Stopped - SS6

299 David Auden/Christopher Row H1/2 MGB Stage 6 Stopped - SS6

306 Daniel Markham/William Coldicott B10 Peugeot 205 GTI Stage 5 Burst brake pipe after SS4
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 High Vinnalls

Fastest 64.67mph

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Edwards 5:34 
2 Francis 5:48 
3 Petch 5:54 

7= Davies 5:57 
10= Naylor 5:57 
6= England 5:59 
8= Joel 5:59 
9 Thompson 6:03 

201 Price 6:07 
15 Faulkner 6:09 

SS 2 Wigmore South

Fastest 60.68mph

Length 3.27 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Edwards 3:14 
2 Francis 3:16 

3= Petch 3:20 
7= Davies 3:20 
6= England 3:24 
10= Naylor 3:24 

9 Thompson 3:25 
15 Faulkner 3:26 
14 Bainbridge 3:27 
201 Price 3:28 

SS 3 Radnor

Fastest 68.39mph

Length 10.81 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Edwards 9:29 
2 Francis 9:43 
3 Petch 9:57 
7 Davies 10:06 
6 England 10:10 
10 Naylor 10:12 
9 Thompson 10:13 
14 Bainbridge 10:21 

19= Hirst 10:26 
201= Price 10:26 

SS 4 Haye Park

Fastest 61.17mph

Length 8.70 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 8:32 
1= Edwards 8:35 
3= Petch 8:35 
6= England 8:55 
7= Davies 8:55 
10 Naylor 9:01 
14 Bainbridge 9:08 
20 Walker 9:10 
17 Gardner 9:16 

19= Hirst 9:17 

SS 5 Wigmore North

Fastest 60.81mph

Length 3.26 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Edwards 3:13 
2 Francis 3:17 
3 Petch 3:24 
7 Davies 3:26 

6= England 3:28 
10= Naylor 3:28 
19 Hirst 3:30 

14= Bainbridge 3:31 
201= Price 3:31 

15 Faulkner 3:32 

SS 6 Stanlo Tump

Fastest 67.68mph

Length 7.20 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Edwards 6:23 
3 Petch 6:40 
6 England 6:42 
2 Francis 6:51 
10 Naylor 6:53 
19 Hirst 6:58 
15 Faulkner 6:59 
14 Bainbridge 7:05 
17 Gardner 7:06 
7= Davies 7:07 

SS 7 Cwm y Gerwyn

Fastest 64.68mph

Length 5.48 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 5:05 
3 Petch 5:17 
6 England 5:20 
19 Hirst 5:24 
10 Naylor 5:25 
15 Faulkner 5:26 
7 Davies 5:28 
1 Edwards 5:34 
17 Gardner 5:36 

32= Caine 5:37 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 High Vinnalls

Gravel

Length 6.00 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Edwards 0:05:34
2 Francis 0:05:48
3 Petch 0:05:54

7= Davies 0:05:57
10= Naylor 0:05:57
6= England 0:05:59
8= Joel 0:05:59
9 Thompson 0:06:03

201 Price 0:06:07
15 Faulkner 0:06:09

SS 2 Wigmore South

Gravel

Length 3.27 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Edwards 0:08:48
2 Francis 0:09:04
3 Petch 0:09:14
7 Davies 0:09:17
10 Naylor 0:09:21
6 England 0:09:23
9 Thompson 0:09:28

201 Price 0:09:35
15 Faulkner 0:09:35
19 Hirst 0:09:42

SS 3 Radnor

Gravel

Length 10.81 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Edwards 0:18:17
2 Francis 0:18:47
3 Petch 0:19:11
7 Davies 0:19:23
10 Naylor 0:19:33
6 England 0:19:33
9 Thompson 0:19:41

201 Price 0:20:01
14 Bainbridge 0:20:03
15 Faulkner 0:20:05

SS 4 Haye Park

Gravel

Length 8.70 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Edwards 0:26:52
2 Francis 0:27:19
3 Petch 0:27:46
7 Davies 0:28:18
6 England 0:28:28
10 Naylor 0:28:34
14 Bainbridge 0:29:11
201 Price 0:29:18
15 Faulkner 0:29:23
19 Hirst 0:29:25

SS 5 Wigmore North

Gravel

Length 3.26 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Edwards 0:30:05
2 Francis 0:30:36
3 Petch 0:31:10
7 Davies 0:31:44
6 England 0:31:56
10 Naylor 0:32:02
14 Bainbridge 0:32:42
201 Price 0:32:49
15 Faulkner 0:32:55
19 Hirst 0:32:55

SS 6 Stanlo Tump

Gravel

Length 7.20 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Edwards 0:36:28
2 Francis 0:37:27
3 Petch 0:37:50
6 England 0:38:38
7 Davies 0:38:51
10 Naylor 0:38:55
14 Bainbridge 0:39:47
19 Hirst 0:39:53
15 Faulkner 0:39:54
201 Price 0:39:56

SS 7 Cwm y Gerwyn

Gravel

Length 5.48 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Edwards 0:42:02
2 Francis 0:42:32
3 Petch 0:43:07
6 England 0:43:58
7 Davies 0:44:19
10 Naylor 0:44:20
19 Hirst 0:45:17
15 Faulkner 0:45:20
14 Bainbridge 0:45:31
201 Price 0:45:33
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Matt Edwards 5 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
2 Luke Francis 2 4 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Stephen Petch - 3 4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Martyn England - - 2 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - -
7 Dylan Davies - - 1 4 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
10 Pat Naylor - - - 1 4 2 - - - - - - - - -
19 Matthew Hirst - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 - - - -
15 Scott Faulkner - - - - - 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 - - -
8 Ian Joel - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
9 Russ Thompson - - - - - - 2 1 - - - - - - -
14 Ian Bainbridge - - - - - - 1 3 1 - - 1 - - 1
201 Joe Price - - - - - - - 1 2 4 - - - - -
20 Paul Walker - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 2 - 1 -

17 Harry Gardner - - - - - - - - 3 - - - 1 - -
32 John Antony Caine - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 -
22 Bob Morgan - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
23 Peter Baylis - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1
16 Wug Utting - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 -
202 George Lepley - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
215 Andy Davison - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2
206 Neil Weaver - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
203 Max Utting - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
307 Sacha Kakad - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
207 Dave Brick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 1 1 2 1 1 21
2 2 2 1= 2 3 32
3 3= 3 3= 3 6 63

7= 7= 7 6= 7 2 194
10= 6= 6 7= 6= 10 105
6= 10= 10 10 10= 19 156
8= 9 9 14 19 15 77
9 15 14 20 14= 14 18

201 14 19= 17 201= 17 179
15 201 201= 19= 15 7= 32=10
19 19= 15 201= 20 201= 201=11
14 22= 20 15 23 20= 16=12
16 202 17 16 32 32= 23=13
20 203 16= 32 206= 23 21514

202= 215 32= 23 307= 215 1415
207= 23= 203 202 16= 307 20216
32= 307= 23 203 207= 202 20=17
215= 20 202 206= 215= 16= 21=18

22 16= 208 208= 202= 208= 203=19
203 206= 215 215= 208= 214 208=20
21 211= 207 307= 213= 213 307=21
211 17= 217 209 17 209= 22022
17= 208= 307 29 29= 232= 22323
204= 32 206= 213= 209= 203= 23024
206= 207= 209= 214= 224= 218= 20925
208= 209= 216= 207 245 219= 213=26
213 214= 220= 217 214= 216 214=27

214= 227= 214 226 220= 224 218=28
307= 245= 245 30= 223= 223 222=29
209= 205 221= 220= 217= 220= 22430
217= 210= 223= 31= 219= 225= 20731
205= 220= 230= 218= 226= 226 221=32
210= 223= 233= 230= 230= 233 232=33
218= 240= 213= 21= 231= 246 21934
224= 21= 219= 224= 233= 26 216=35
227= 213= 225 223= 30= 31= 225=36
245 221= 224 233= 216= 229= 233=37

220= 232= 29= 245= 229= 30 236=38
223= 29= 232= 246= 244= 221= 22939
212= 224= 229 216 246 234= 2640
216= 229= 21= 219= 218= 29 30=41
221= 230= 31= 227= 227= 227= 226=42
229 250= 205= 231= 250= 230= 27143
30= 217 218= 237= 271= 253= 23444
31= 30= 226= 244= 203= 271= 253=45
219= 212= 227= 221 232= 255 255=46
238= 218= 231= 225= 234= 207 24447
234 219= 237 232= 236= 18= 24248

226= 226= 222= 229 221= 236= 24149
228= 244= 247= 250 222= 244 237=50
230= 233= 234= 222 21= 222 246=51
250= 236= 236= 234 212= 21= 18=52
25= 216= 250= 236 225= 242= 29=53
244= 231= 260 243= 237 243= 24354
240 237= 235= 253= 31= 265 26955
237 238= 244= 18= 251= 217= 26556
29= 241= 30 26= 260= 241= 34=57
246= 31= 246 260= 241= 256 258=58
253= 225= 251 241 247= 288 26359
260 246= 26 251 253= 258 27760
23= 222= 269 254= 242= 267 28861
243= 253= 254= 255= 254= 34 267=62
247= 254= 271= 271= 26= 269 284=63
235= 260= 242= 242 243= 266= 3764
236= 25= 253= 34 18 277= 266=65
231 251= 255 257 269 281= 279=66
28= 269= 243 269 28= 284= 259=67
222= 243= 259 247 255= 286= 281=68

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

269= 249= 241 28= 256= 259= 28769
225= 262= 257 33= 263= 274= 28=70
241= 264= 34 256= 288= 275= 35=71
26= 271= 28 259= 34= 282= 305=72
251= 234= 256= 288= 259= 37= 28673
248= 242= 287= 266 266= 263= 27474
254= 247= 264 263= 267= 35 28275
257= 270= 18 277= 275= 33= 290=76
242 268 258= 267 277= 289= 291=77
249 248= 288= 37 274 287= 28978

232= 259= 266= 281 286 291= 3379
259= 267= 270= 284 279= 251= 22780
255 235= 262 286= 283= 279= 29881
34 277= 277 287= 284= 237 27582

262= 34= 263 36= 35= 305 25683
264= 279= 33 258= 258= 290= 29784
265= 255 295 35 273= 293= 29385
33= 26= 267 274= 282= 298 29486
267= 257= 279 279= 287= 292 29287
270= 258= 286 283 291= 297 27288
268 284= 284 273 293 28 30289
277 263= 35 295 37= 272 30190
18 266= 36= 275= 305= 294 30391

256= 18= 275= 290= 290 302 30092
266= 37= 289= 291 33= 285 28593
258 33= 210= 289 36= 301 21794
280 256= 274= 282 289= 303 25195

273= 275= 283= 293 297 300 3196
283= 287= 290= 305 28597
281 288 281= 285 281=98
287 28= 305= 292 295=99
37= 283= 273= 298 292=100
263= 274= 293= 294 298=101
284= 295= 282 297 265102
288 35 291 301 294=103
286 280= 292 299 302=104

274= 281= 297 302 303105
279= 293 285 272 301106
278 282= 294 300 272107
35 286= 298 303 299=108

36= 273 302 306 300=109
271= 289= 299 212=110
290= 290= 272 265=111
293= 305= 301112
282= 291 303113
289= 36 300114
291 292 306115
294 278 211116
275 298= 249117
295 299= 37118
292 294 212=119
305 285 265=120
285 302121
297 297122
298 301123
299 272=124
302 300=125
301 303126
303 306127
300 265128
272129
306130
233131
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 1st September 2018

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 1 1 1 1 1 11
2 2 2 2 2 2 22
3 3 3 3 3 3 33

7= 7 7 7 7 6 64
10= 10 10 6 6 7 75
6= 6 6 10 10 10 106
8= 9 9 14 14 14 197
9 201 201 201 201 19 158

201 15 14 15 15 15 149
15 19 15 19 19 201 20110
19 14 19 20 20 20 2011
14 202 20 16 16 17 1712
16 22 16 17 17 32 3213
20 16 203 32 32 16 1614

202= 20 32 202 202 202 20215
207= 215 202 203 203 23 2316
32= 203 17 215 215 215 21517
215= 207 215 208 208 203 20318

22 32 207 23 23 208 20819
203 211 208 207 206 307 30720
21 206 206 206 207 209 20921
211 17= 307 307 307 207 21422
17= 208= 23 209 209 214 20723
204= 307 214 214 214 213 21324
206= 21 209 217 217 220 22025
208= 214 217 213 213 223 22326
213 213 245 220 220 224 22427

214= 209 220 245 245 216 21828
307= 205 213 21 223 218 21629
209= 227 21 223 224 217 23030
217= 210 223 216 29 29 21931
205= 245 221 224 21 226 2132
210= 217 216 29 216 219 22633
218= 224 205 218 230 230 2934
224= 218 224 221 218 221 22935
227= 220= 227 230 221 227 23236
245 223= 218 227 226 21 22537

220= 221 230 226 227 229 3038
223= 23 229 219 219 31 24639
212= 229 219 31 229 30 23440
216= 212 29 229 31 232 24441
221= 30 226 30 30 225 22242
229 230= 31 225 250 246 22743
30= 250= 250 250 225 244 23644
31= 240 225 237 244 234 25345
219= 216 232 232 232 236 2646
238= 219 237 244 237 222 23747
234 238 231 246 246 253 24348

226= 226 30 234 234 26 24149
228= 31 244 222 222 237 24250
230= 244 234 236 236 243 25551
250= 29 236 260 260 241 27152
25= 237 260 253 253 242 21753
244= 234 222 247 247 255 26954
240 25 247 251 251 271 1855
237 246 246 243 243 269 3456
29= 253 253 254 254 251 25957
246= 236 235 26 231 18 26758
253= 260 251 269 26 34 27759
260 231 269 241 241 259 28860
23= 241 254 242 242 256 25661
243= 243 243 231 269 267 26662
247= 222 26 255 255 277 25863
235= 225 242 257 271 288 26364
236= 247 241 34 34 266 2865
231 232 255 271 259 258 28766
28= 269 259 259 18 28 28467

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

222= 254 257 18 28 33 25168
269= 251 210 28 256 263 23369
225= 235 28 256 277 287 3170
241= 242 34 33 267 284 28671
26= 248 264 277 266 286 27972
251= 249 271 267 288 279 28173
248= 26 262 266 33 274 27474
254= 257 270 288 258 281 3575
257= 259 277 258 263 35 27576
242 262= 18 287 287 233 28977
249 264= 256 263 284 275 28278

232= 28 267 284 279 289 29079
259= 270 266 279 286 282 29180
255 267 258 286 274 290 30581
34 255 33 281 283 291 29382

262= 34 287 295 35 293 29283
264= 268 288 35 281 305 29884
265= 277 263 283 295 292 29785
33= 33 279 274 273 298 29486
267= 18 284 36 275 297 30287
270= 266 286 273 36 294 30188
268 258 295 275 289 285 27289
277 256 283 289 290 302 30090
18 284 35 290 293 301 3791

256= 263 274 293 282 272 30392
266= 271 281 282 291 30093
258 283 273 291 305 30394
280 287 275 305 233 3795

273= 37 36 292 292 26596
283= 279 289 233 28597
281 280 293 285 29498
287 288 290 294 29799
37= 281 282 298 298100
263= 273 305 297 299101
284= 274 291 299 302102
288 286 292 302 301103
286 35 294 301 300104

274= 293 211 300 272105
279= 275 285 272 303106
278 278 297 303 37107
35 290 298 306 265108

36= 282 299 37 212109
271= 36 302 265110
290= 289 233 212111
293= 295 301112
282= 291 300113
289= 305 272114
291 292 303115
294 294 306116
275 285 249117
295 298 37118
292 299 212119
305 297 265120
285 302121
297 301122
298 303123
299 300124
302 272125
301 306126
303 233127
300 265128
272129
306130
233131
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